

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9777/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2006 in RSA No. 662/1994 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARAMJIT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP SINGH @ KULDEEP DASS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No.2 (With appln(s) for substitution or bringing on  
record the LRs. of Deceased R.No.4)

I.A. No.3 (Appln. for condonation of delay in filing appln.  
for substitution and with office report.)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

There is a delay of 833 days in filing application for  
substitution.

Delay condoned. Abatement is set aside.

I.A. No. 2 - Application for substitution for  
bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased  
Respondent No.4 is allowed subject to costs of Rs.5,000/- to  
be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services  
Committee within four weeks' failing which I.A. No. 2 shall  
stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Neetu Khajuria) (S.S.R. Krishna)

Sr. P.A. Court Master